

Lennox International Appoints Rick Pelini Vice President, Treasurer

February 25, 2009 9:06 PM EST

DALLAS, Feb 25, 2009 /PRNewswire-FirstCall via COMTEX/ -- Lennox International Inc. (NYSE: LII) today announced the appointment of Rick Pelini to the position of vice president, treasurer.

Mr. Pelini most recently served as vice president and treasurer of Lexmark International, Inc. since 2003, and he served as the company's assistant treasurer from 1991-1998. Prior to his most recent position at Lexmark, Mr. Pelini served as senior vice president, Finance for Convergys Corporation. He began his career working in engineering and financial roles for several companies, including Koppers Company, Inc. and Aristech Chemical Corporation. Mr. Pelini holds a Masters in Business Administration from the University of Pittsburgh, Graduate School of Business and a BS in Industrial Engineering from University of Pittsburgh, School of Engineering.

"Rick's broad corporate finance expertise and extensive experience in managing complex international finance and treasury issues will be a strong asset for our LII finance leadership team and our company," said Sue Carter, LII chief financial officer.

Through its subsidiaries, Lennox International Inc. (LII) is a global leader in the heating, ventilation, air conditioning, and refrigeration markets. LII stock is traded on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "LII." Additional information is available at http://www.lennoxinternational.com or by contacting Ozzie Buckler, director, communications and public relations at 972-497-7456.

SOURCE Lennox International Inc.

http://www.lennoxinternational.com